Biennial Progress Report for Texas Economic Development Act	Form 50-773-A
Economic Development and Analysis	
SECTION 2: Applicant Information	
1. Application number	#59
Name of school district Name of central appraisal district (CAD) appraising the qualified	Loraine ISD
st Name of Central applicasor district	Mitchell CAD
4. Name of project on original application for short description of	Paris Mile Andre
facility)	Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC
5. Name of applicant on original application	Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC
6. Name of company entering into original agreement with district 7. It you are one of two or more companies originally applying for a	Andreity Reside Creek Wald Family LC
limitation, list all other applicants here and describe their relationships.	i
(Use attachments if necessary.) SECTION 2: Current Agreement Information	
Name of current agreement holder(s)	Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC
2. Complete mailing address of current agreement holder	701 Brazos Street Suite 1400 Austin, Texas 78701
3. Company contact person for agreement holder: Name	Mark Brusius
Title	Tax Manager
Phone	(312) 245-5931
Email	mark.brusius@eon.com
4. Texas franchise tax ID number of current agreement holder: 5. If the current agreement holder does not report under the franchise	32020288307
tax law, please include name and tax iD of reporting entity:	
Name	Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC
Tax ID	32020288307 221119
6. NAICS Code of current agreement holder (6 Digit) 7. If the authorized company representative is different from the	221119
contact person listed above:	
Name	same as above
Title	same as above
Complete Mailing Address Phone	
	same as above
E. IT YOU are a current agreement noticel who was not an onegotal	
applicant, please list all other current agreement holders. Please describe the chain ofownership from the original applicant to the new	
entities. (Use attachments if necessary.)	n/a
SECTION 3: Project Timeline	
Date original limitation agreement approved by school district First (complete) year of qualifying time period – after the date the	9/10/2007
 First (complete) year of qualifying time period – after the date the application is approved. See Tax Code §313.021[4] 	2098
3. Date commercial operations began at the site of the project	1st Quarter 2009
4. First year of property value limitation	2010
. ระกับเดิง สะ ซัลโนล Limitation Details	10,000,000.00
Minimum firstation amount per Agreement (for entire agreement) Amount or qualified liwestment during the qualifying time period the	3 2000000000
recipient committed to spend or allocate for this project on application	
(not total investment) 3, Tetal qualified investment made from the beginning of the qualitying	\$ 100,000,000.00
3; retai qualified investment made from the deginning of the qualifying time period or the last	
complete tax year, if still in the qualifying time period	s 118,900,000.00
IA Has the size and/or scope of the project changes, resulting in a	
material change in qualified property from that in the application?	No
4a. If yes, please describe on an attachment how the actual qualified	1
croperty — for which you are providing actual and estimated market	i '
values on subsequent pages — differs from that property described in	7/2
a to the man what to set and in this colored district	n/a
the agreement. Indude only properly located in the scribt inside. What was the number of permanent existing lobs at this facility prior to application? (See guidelines for definition of existing job.)	<u> </u>
The service of the se	
Teor sereer cents pergre Jan. 1, 2014, does the agreement include a	
definition of "new job" other than TAC \$9.1051(14)(C), as the rule	N/o
existed at the time of application? Ital if yes, please provide the definition of "new job" as used in the	No
Utes ettechments if egeriad	n/a
SECTION 6. Authorized Signature Section 6. Authorized Signature Patter this report and chairs are complete, they should be reviewed and	
	•
After this report and charts are complete, they should be reviewed and	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2.	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtracity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC, a corrent agreement holder of a limitation on	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC, a current agreement holder of a limitation on appraisant value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I arrest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, L.C., a corrent agreement holder of a limitation on appraised value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I attest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have determined	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, L.C., a corrent agreement holder of a limitation on appraised value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I attest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have determined that the electronic copy is identical to the hard copy of this report.	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, L.C., a corrent agreement holder of a limitation on appraised value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I attest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have determined that the electronic copy is identical to the hard copy of this report. Print Name of Company Employee	Mark Brusius
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, ILC, a corrent agreement holder of a limitation on appraised value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I attest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have determined that the electronic copy is identical to the hard copy of this report. Print Name of Company Employee Title	
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, L.C., a corrent agreement holder of a limitation on appraised value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I attest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have determined that the electronic copy is identical to the hard copy of this report. Print Name of Company Employee	Mark Brusius Tax Manager (312) 245-5931
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe toreek Wind Farm, LLC , a current agreement holder of a limitation on appraised value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I attest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have determined that the electronic copy is identical to the hard copy of this report. Print Name of Company Employee Title Fricine Signature of Company Employee	Mark Brusius Tax Manager (312) 245-5931
certified to be complete by a company employee authorized to sign on behalf of the company listed in Section 2. By signing below, I certify that I am an employee of Airtricity Roscoe Creek Wind Farm, LLC, a corrent agreement holder of a limitation on appraised value who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. I attest that the contents of this form and attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have determined that the electronic copy is identical to the herd copy of this report. Print Name of Company Employee Title Signature of Company Employee	Mark Brusius Tax Manager (312) 245-5931

Blennial Progress Report for Texas Economic Development Act CHART A1: Job Data for Applications 1 through 999

App Number	25.0	a		_	Project Name Airfricity Roscoe Wind Farm	irfricity Rosco	e Wind Farm					Z (Form 50-773A
District Name	Coraine 19D			***	tst Yr. of Qualifying Time Period	ying Time Per	po	2008					104.200
Company Name	Antrioff	Airtrictly Roscoe Wind Fe	Farm	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	STATES OF SERVICES SERVICES	ALCOHOLD STATE	WILLIAM TO THE COLUMN	The Charles of the State of the	A STATE OF THE STATE OF		SE S	Vibble Beannoe Refool	100
		Constitution of the least of th				A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				-	A STATE OF THE STA	The Colonial Colonial
CHART A1 - Only complete this for applications 1 through 999.	Year 1 (First Complete	Ş	2 2000	Voor	Years	Year 6	Year.7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12	Year 13
Tax year (YYYY)	Tax Year)	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2016	20(6	7102	2018	8102	2020
Jalifying create o		<u> </u>	9	₽	P	10	₽	2	10	9	2	t.	Đ
(cumulative) Number of qualifying jobs! applicant	0	2	01	g).	0.	9	10	₽	Đ.	9.	9	9	10
actually design (Cuminarys) Number of new jobs* created	0	2	Q.	0k	dt	₽	마	0	2	2	Q.	Đ.	10
							L			90	00 000 000	69K 3K9 GD	855 359 90
Median annual wage of new jobs applicant created	\$25,353.90	\$25,359.90	\$26,353,90	\$25,353.90	\$25,353,90	\$25,353.90	\$26,363.90	\$25,353.90	\$26,363.90	04.508,853.0	DE'000'07'8	an motora	
Total wages for new jobs applicant	0\$	\$253,639	\$253,539	\$283,639	\$263,539	\$258,539	\$253,539	\$253,630	\$258,539	\$263,639	\$253,539	aco'602\$	850'5076
Actual and projected data. Use actual data for prior years. Estimates are required	for prior years. E	alimetes are requ	ined for cument e	for current and future years.	-								
Notes: 1. Jobs meeting all of the requirements of Tax Code §313.021(3) as the stallute existed before Jan. 1, 2014. Do not include construction jobs in counts of qualifying jobs. 2. For new job definition see TAC §6.1051(14) as rules existed before Jan. 1, 2014. 2. For new job definition see TAC §6.1051(14) as rules existed before Jan. 1, 2014. 3. Consev. job definition see TAC §6.1051(14) as rules existed before Jan. 1, 2014.	of Tax Code §3 151(14) as rules 1] \ \ \	13.021(3) as the existed before	stalute existed lan. 1, 2014.	l before Jan. 1, lat I am the suff	2014. Do not in horized represe	clude construct	tion jobs in cour	Nind E	jobs.	1	wrent agreeme	a curient agreement holder of a limitation on	mitetion on
by agming below. I	form and the at	tached docume	ntation are true	and correct to	the best of my k	nowledge and		14/2	12016			1	
Authorized Official Signature Print Namerritie Mark BA	Brasius	TAX	Ma	nager			Phone 3	Prove 812 - 245-5931	5-26	13/	•		

Blennial Progress Report for Texas Economic Development Act CHART A2: Investment and Market Values for Applications 1 through 999

Application Number
Current Agreement Holder Name
ISD Name

Airtricity Roscoe Wind Farm, LLC

Form 50-773A Revised Jan 2014

ISD Name			ganera a compression de la compression della com	Lore	ilne ISD				 OFICER CONTRACTOR
CHART A2 - Only complete this for applications 1 through 999.	Year	School real	Tax Year (actual tax year)		Cotal Investments	Kalvalero guelfiës ngperojofalari (198 orreson, exempless		Literate on the Paris	be velus of qualifie envitorbulgoses o M&G
Pre Year 1	0	2007-2008	2007	\$	100,900,000.00	\$,	\$	±.	\$ · Annual Control of the Control of t
Prior to start of value limitation period	1	2008-2009	2008	\$.	118,900,000.00	\$ 50,229,450.00	\$	50,229,450,00	\$ 50,229,450.00
Prior to start of value limitation period	2	2009-2010	2009	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 87,322,060.00	S	87,322,060.00	\$ 87,322,060.00
	3	2010-2011	2010	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 85,645,250.00	\$	85,645,250.00	\$ 10,000,000.00
	4	2011-2012	2011	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 77,435,220.00	\$	77,435,220.00	\$ 10,000,000.00
	5	2012-2013	2012	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 79,639,890.00	\$	79,639,890.00	\$ 10,000,000.00
A Principal des Chiesa de la compansión	6	2013-2014	2013	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 76,738,960.00	\$	76,738,960.00	\$ 10,000,000.00
Value limitation period	7	2014-2015	2014	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 72,438,900	\$	72,438,900.00	\$ 10,000,000.00
	8	2015-2016	2015	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 69,469,670.00	\$	69,469,670.00	\$ 10,000,000.00
	9	2016-2017	2016	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 59,049,219.50	\$	59,049,219.50	\$ 10,000,000.00
:	10	2017-2018	2017	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 54,881,039,30	\$	54,881,039.30	\$ 10,000,000.00
	11	2018-2019	2018	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 52,796,949,20	\$	52,796,949.20	\$ 52,796,949.20
Viable presence period	12	2019-2020	2019	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 50,712,859.10	\$	50,712,859.10	\$ 50,712,859.10
	13	2020-2021	2020	\$	118,900,000.00	\$ 48,628,769.00	\$	48,628,769.00	\$ 48,628,769.00

Netes:

3. This amount is typically the taxable value for the purpose of I&S fund or debt service reserve fund.

By signing below, I, <u>MARK KNUSTUS</u> RASCOE WIND FAVING UK a current ag		the authorized represen	
	reement holder of a limitation on ap	praised value, and the c	ontents of this form and the attache
documentation are true and correct to the best of n	ny knowledge and belief.		, ·
Authorized Official Signature	a	Date <u>5 14 </u>	2016
Print Name/Title Mark Brusius, Tax	Manager	Phone Number_3/	2 <i>-245-</i> 59 <u>31</u>
<i>I</i> -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

^{1.} Total investment is all investment at original cost, including land acquired after filing of application. Investments made in a year should be reflected in the subsequent year's market value.

^{2.} Use appraisal values from CAD as available. For future years, use market value that the entity estimates will approximate the market value for ad volorem tax purposes in that year.